Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET é o6w SHA’%WF
V4%

Document Signature DWB

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14483 2117)2007 C1 04 01
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
7/8/16
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID ! /(9017 __ | 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOCIATION
303 COURT STREET
SCOTT CITY KS 67871
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 63708 8d. WUC Person ID 63708
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
SCOTT COUNTY KANSAS SCOTT COUNTY KANSAS
303 COURT STREET 303 COURT STREET
SCOTT CITY KS 67871 SCOTT CITY KS 67871
Puerst (JPONTE Ownesn?
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/17 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/17
[ Check Valve XIN &P Form [J Water Tube [ Driller Copy [JH&E Letter
[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 2/3/17 By: LI
Date Entered: 2/20)2017 ByztM

DWR 1-661 (Revised 09/23/2008)



File No. 14483 11. County: SC Basin: WHITEWOMAN CREEK Stream: NA Formation Code: 211 Special Use: NA

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity

T

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
MOD 14872 SWNENW 18 18 32w 9 4286 3640 PRIMARY 420 84 420 84 NONE
ENT 82891 NENENW 18 18 32w 12 4899 2674 STANDBY 49026 IND USE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s) STANDBY WELL
Limitation: aflyr at apm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

16. ?'ace of Use NEY: NWY SWY% SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files

MOD

DEL NE | N\W | sw | SE | NE | NW | sW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ sw SE

ENT PUSE S T R D Y Y % % % % % Y % Y % % % % 2 Y

NO CHANGE

Comments:’




File Number: 14483

WAIVER REQUEST:

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
WAIVER REQUEST & WAIVER RULE WORKSHEET

FO: 4

GMD: 1

UMW Regjé:te 4| RuelD Applies Rule Type Rule Subtype
IRR 5/14/14 10 GMD 1 Well Spacing Well to Well Spacing
Date Date The proposed standby well is an existing well that is less than 2, 604 feet
Rule Number Granted Denied | Justification: | from the primary well and a nearby irrigation well. There will be no
physical movement of wells and the standby well will be use only when the
primary well is not operational. The nearby well not owned by the
K.A.R. 5-21-3(a) 2/17 /.7 ~ applicant had no comments about the proposed change. The waiver was
recommended by the GMD 1 Board.
WAIVER RULE:
- Date Date
Rule ID Applicability Type Subtype Rule Number Active Inactive

K.A.R.

DWR1-666 (Revised 12/14/2012)

Date Prepared 2/3/2017 By LI
Date Entered 2-[2012,0!') ByUM




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture "~ David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

Date:

WAIVER OF REGULATION

/17 /17

Re: File No. 14,483

8.

Comments:

That K.A.R. 5-21-3, Well spacing requirements, states in part (a), that each well
location that withdraws water from the Ogallala shall be spaced a minimum of
2,640 feet from other non-domestic wells.

That the change proposes to add an existing well to operate as a standby well
which is located approximately 1,152 feet from the primary well, and 1,762 feet
from the well authorized by File Nos. SC 014, 3885 ,3888 & 28,165.

The change will not physically move any wells, and will operate for the requested
use only when the primary well is not in use.

The proposed standby well is authorized by File No. 49,026 is also authorized for
industrial use is not being utilized as much as was initially planned.

That no comments objecting to the proposed change were received from nearby
well owners.

That K.A.RR. 5-21-3(f) states that exceptions to this regulation may be
recommended by the Board to the Chief Engineer.

That the Board of Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 1
recommended that the application be approved with a waiver as allowed by K. A.R.
5-21-3(f).

Approval of the referenced change application will not impair existing water rights
nor shall the change adversely affect the public interest.

Bwiwgu/u /

David W. Barfield, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Division of Water Resources




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: February 3, 2017
FROM: Leslie Ireland RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Rohn A. Shellenberger, Board Secretary, for Scott County Golf Association, has signed an
application for approval to change the point of diversion under File No. 14,483, to add a standby
well to their irrigation use. The application was received in the office of the Chief Engineer on
July 8, 2016. The applicant appears to have been assisted by Kyle Spencer at Groundwater
Management District No. 1 (GMD1).

The referenced water right is in compliance and good standing per K.S.A. 82a-718 and
82a-732. The application was delayed due to notification of the nearby well owners and a
needed waiver of spacing.

No new wells are proposed to be drilled. The existing industrial use well authorized by File
No. 49,026, is the proposed standby well for the irrigation use under the referenced file. The
primary irrigation well is located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest (SW¥a NEY: NWY4) of Section 18, approximately 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West
of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 18 South, Range 32W, Scott County. The
source of supply has been determined to be the Ogallala Formation, (Code 211). It would
appear from the 1990 well log that this well is 220 feet deep but no indication of the static water
level was reported at that time. The WRIS database listed a late 1980s depth to water of 114
feet. This water right has no overlap in the point of diversion or place of use and is not in a
special use area. It is authorized 84 acre-feet at 420 gallons per minute.

The proposed existing standby well is located approximately 1,152 feet to the East in the
Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE% NE NW),
approximately 4,899 feet North and 2,674 feet West of the Southeast corner of Section 18. The
source of supply has been determined to be the Ogallala Formation. The June 2015 well log
indicated a depth of 237 feet and a static water level of 144 feet. This industrial use well has no
overlaps. The operation of the standby well and File No. 49,026, could result in 99 acre-feet to
be diverted in a year from the proposed well.

The proposed standby well will be required to meet K. A.R. 5-1-2 (c) Standby wells. The
approval for the proposed standby well will contain the wording that it shall not be operated at the
same time as the primary irrigation well except for maintenance, testing, fire protection or as
operation for the primary use of irrigation or when being operated under File No. 49,026. The
proposed standby well appears to be in the same local source of supply as the wells are relatively
close and have similar depths.

Well spacing is not required to be met by K.A.R. 5-1-2, but is required by K.A.R. 5-21-3,
Well spacing requirements. The proposed standby well meets the requirement of being no more
than 1,320 feet from the originally authorized well. It does not meet the requirement that it shall
not decrease the distance to other wells by more than 300 feet as the standby well is located
halfway between the primary well and the well authorized by File Nos. SC 014, 3885 ,3888 &
28,165, owned by Filson Family Farms Inc., and located in the Southwest Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW%: SEY: SE%) of Section 7, Township 18, Range
32 West, Scott County. The well spacing regulation of GMD 1 also requires the proposed
Ogallala aquifer well to be spaced a minimum of 2,640 feet from other nondomestic wells. The
proposed standby well is approximately 1,152 feet from the primary well and 1,762 feet from the
Filson irrigation well. This regulation does allow the GMD to provide exceptions to the spacing
requirement.



File No. 14,483 ‘ Page 2

The applicant and information from the application for File No. 49,026 and that in the WRIS
database indicate that there are four(4) irrigation wells, and three (3) domestic wells located within
one-half (%2) mile of the proposed existing standby well. The applicant obtained domestic well
consent forms from three domestic well owners. DWR letters requesting comments on the
proposed change were sent to all of the listed well owners. One(1) call was received to inquire
as to the exact location of the standby well, but no written comments were received to our
notification letter.

Kyle Spencer, Manager of Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No.1
indicated the Board supported a waiver of the well to well spacing and recommended approval of
the proposed application per his letter dated January 18, 2016 (sic 2017), which was received in
our office on January 20, 2017.

Michael Meyer, Water Commissioner of the Garden City Field Office, indicated in an
February 3, 2017, e-mail indicated that he has no objection to the approval of the proposed
change to add a standby well for irrigation use. He did request that the owners be informed that
the proposed existing well have two meters, one for the standby irrigation use and one for the
primary industrial use under File No. 49,026. He also requested that the transmittal letter inform
the county that a standby well does not perfect any additional water it is only authorized the
quantity and rate of the primary well.

Water flowmeters are required on the "primary wells" and "standby well", as per the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-1-2 (b) Standby wells. The proposed existing standby well will be
required to add an additional meter for the irrigation use and maintain the irrigation use meter.
The transmittal letter will require that the owners submit notice of completion of installation of the
required meter for the standby well for irrigation use. Check valves will be required, if any chemical
or foreign substance will be injected into the water through the diversion works. A water level
measurement tube and WWC-5 will not be required for the approval. This change will not require
a well to become inactive or plugged.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing
water rights is unlikely, that there are no pending applications within the vicinity of this proposed
change request that may be affected by this approval and that no change in the local source of
supply will occur, it is recommended that the referenced application be approved.

i
Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program



1320 Research Park Drive { 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov . (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Februafy 22,2017 Governor Sam Bromback

SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOCIATION FI

'ROHN A SHELLENBERGER LE Copy
PO BOX 541
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0541 RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Mr. Shellenberger:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the
approval for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flowmeter must be
installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file. Please return the required and the
enclosed form, Notification of the Completion of the Diversion Works upon completion.

The irrigation use at the authorized primary well and at the standby well under the referenced file must
each be metered and have records maintained from which the quantity of water actually diverted may -
be readily determined. The meter at the standby well must be a separate meter from that which is
installed for the industrial use authorized under the Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,026, and water
diverted is by use and developed as such under the newer appropriation. ~Additionally, please be
advised that the quantity diverted for irrigation use under the referenced file is 84 acre- feet and Should
not be exceeded.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contract Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist, at (785) 564-6633.
If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more
efficiently.

Sincerely,

A Turney,PG ? 2‘/\’\’5

Change Application Unit Supervisor

BAT:LILli:
. Enclosures .
pc: Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1
Scott County Kansas, File No. 49,026

Topeka ¢ Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
WATER RIGHT
FILE NO. 14,483

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
after due consideration of the written application of Rohn A. Shellenberger on behalf of Scott
County Golf Association, PO BOX 541, Scott City, Kansas 67871, received in this office on July
8, 2016, for approval of a change in the location of the point of diversion under the certificate of
appropriation issued pursuant to the application for permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use, as modified and amended by the Order of the Chief Engineer dated February 2, 1990,
approving the application to change the authorized point of diversion, finds that the change is
reasonable and will not impair existing rights, that the change relates to the same local source
of supply and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief
Engineer, after which the authorized location of the points of diversion shall be:

one (1) primary well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW¥% NEY NW4) of Section 18, more
particularly described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3, 640
feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, and :

one (1) standby well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE% NE% NWY4) of Section 18, more
particularly described as being near a point 4,899 feet North and 2,674
feet West of the Southeast corner of said section,

both in Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scott County, Kansas,

located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change
the point of dwersnon

The well descnbed hereln as the standby well shall be used exclusively at such time well -
described herein as the primary well is inoperable due to mechanical, maintenance or power
failure. That'the primary and standby well shall not be operated at the same time, unless one of
the wells is being operated for maintenance, testing, fire protection, or a similar reason. Use of
the standby well under these limiting conditions does not allow the authorized quantity of water
or rate of diversion under this file to be exceeded.

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December
31, 2017 or within any authorized extension of time. The applicant shall notify the Chief
Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, when
. construction of the works for diversion has been completed.



RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483 Page 2

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on the primary and
standby well for the irrigation use authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in
strict accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by
the Chief Engineer. The water right owner shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation of
the water meter has been completed. The water right owner shall maintain the water meter in
an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times during diversion of water
and shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted may be determined.
The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall be furnished to the Chief
Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the Certificate of Appropriation issued pursuant to Approval of
Application, File No. 14,483, for permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, is as stated and
set forth in the Certificate of Appropriation dated August 14, 1989, as modified and amended by
the aforementioned order.

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607(b), without
further notice to the parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not
filed as set forth below.

Request for Hearing. According to K.A.R. 5-14-3(c), any party who desires a hearing must
submit a request within 15 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached to this
Order. Filing a request for a hearing will give you the opportunity to submit additional facts for
consideration, contest any findings made by the Chief Engineer or present any other information
you believe should be considered in this matter. A timely-filed request for hearing will stay the
deadline for requesting administrative review of this Order pending the outcome of the hearing.

Petition  for Review. Any person aggrieved by this Summary Order may petition for
administrative review, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-708b(a) and K.S.A. 82a-1901(a). The petition
must be filed within 30 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached to this
Order and must set forth the basis for the review, unless stayed by the timely filing of a request
for hearing.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 — 6777.

{
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Ordered this 17 day of@owij , 2017, at Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

4 \J\D\N‘BARF\\:—\D\‘ xz DavidW: leld, P.E.
W f bl - twz ____ Chief Engineer
Syt eNGINEER ! & 2 Division of Water Resources
2 7\ CHEF 'S5 i
2 £ % /3 Kansas Department of Agriculture
State of Kansas ) "',%4& _______ .';(g\‘;s‘
) SS ”’l/,lngARTMEﬂT Ot‘\\\‘\\
COUﬂty of Rlley ) T L
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this {7 = day of rood , 2017, by

- David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Departmen(t- Agriculture.

Nomc

o b, KAREN HUNTER
i - i My Appointment Expires
October 24, 2018




RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483 ‘ Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this(% day ofﬁbﬂw% 2017, | hereby certify 'fhat the attached Approval of Application
for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 14,483, dated %W% 17, Jor7

was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

Scott County Golf Association
PO Box 541 _
Scott City, KS 67871-0541 _ .

With a Photocopy to:
Scott County Kansas
303 Court Street

Scott City, KS 67871

Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1

Division of Water Resources



Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO
. CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE
Ka Department of A It ’
1320 Research Park Drve . POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE _
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN N
http://agriculture. ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the WATERREEEIS\PE%RCES
[J Place of Use
(Check one or more) B Point of Diversion NOV 14 2016

[0 Use Made of Water (3" '-é%
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

File No. /A~ 83

2. Name of applicant: _Scot+ ( ounty Golf Association

Address: P. 0. Box 541
City, State and Zip: _Scot+ City , KS,  ¢7871
Phone Number: (622 ) §72- 7|02 E-mail address:

What is your relationship to the water right; B4 owner []tenant []agent []other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: _Sn_m_g_A}_Aggé_'“n s

Address:

City, State and Zip:

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): _Aa&.'nj Scott
T - 4 2
1 \

for  Scott Coun-l'y Golf Couvse .

The change(s) (was) (will be) completed by _f=// 2016

(Date)

For Office Use Only:
F.O. (_1 GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-5-1 @/ NO) Use L Source(®/ S County sC Byﬂ'dw Date 7/ Q//b
Code o Fee$__ 2e0 TR#1 10012 b8 ReceiptDate _7/9//&s  Check #__ 21ZLO
ATER RESOURCES APDI Im At
AR ECEIVED H "y 'ONCOMPLETE
08 2016 fi’:}hfe‘.‘,"%?.r_zv
DWR 1-120 (Revised 06/16/2014) J% ' 0o SCANNED Assisted by: e
¢

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 1 / 19 / 20/t UM



FileNo. /4% 83

6. The presently authorized point(s) of diversion (is) (are) | well

(Provide description and number of points)

7. The proposed point(s) of diversion (is) (are) __ | wel] PlamA e i | weeL STrne B4 Wwece

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

8. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the sSw Quarter of the NE Quarter of the ___ W/
of Section [8 , Township 18 South, Range 32
';PM in__Scott County, Kansas, 428¢ feet North _364 0  feet West of Southeast corner of section.

W | Authorized Rate 420 Authorized Quantty 84 AF
Q‘f (DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

wThls point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
%y roposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) Standby Lecll for /‘f HE3

One in the NE Quarter of the ___ //E Quarter of the NW
? of Section 18 , Township I8 South, Range 32
g\’) in Scott County, Kansas, _4 ﬁﬂﬂ feet North _2& 74 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
/ Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity
‘KI\Q’{,T__M point is: (i-Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 49 ©2¢&
7 o

9. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the

of Section , Township South, Range

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Pro| d point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the

of Section , Township South, Range

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate _ - Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.| Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the

of Section , Township South, Range

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the

of Section , Township South, Range

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used.

IF MORE SPACE IS'REEDED ATTACH ADDITIONA [RSHEETS AS NECESSARY
NOV 14 2016 JUL 0 8 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



FileNo. /HH €3

4. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: n oci'ation
ADDRESS: _P.O. Box 541 Sioft City, Ks. <7871
NE% NWY% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
sec.  Twp. Range [l NE% | N | swe | seva | NEve | nwee | swis | seve | nes | nwse | swes | seve | neve [ nws | swae | se )| ACRES
19 18 32 2113711213 sl
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | Nwv | sw¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥ | swy | SE% AR
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
sec. Twp. Range || NEva | nw | swia | seva || nesa [ nwa | swia | s | new | nwsa | swy | sex | new | nwo [ swae | sew | ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY SW% SE% TOTAL
Sec. _ Twp. Range [l NEY | NW% | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NW¥% | SW¥ | SE% HORES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. .

T RECE)
IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDEN KRtACHRODITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY
JUL 0 8 2016
NOV 14 2016

;,QHH“'LLJ
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



12.

13.

7
\

15.

16.

17.

18.

File No. /4483

The presently authorized use of water is for __Zrp,’ gg:h‘g n purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to purposes.

If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.
NMNA
¥ MO INCreas W THE PUTMO(LI%(:OPLQC-E OF USE AND THE STANOBY ! wite Avp
Pumpaegy Wi Wik NoT” Oknens AT THE SARMETIME  UWLssS . THE weLe
(5 Peids OfpanZd YNOLL. FiLs ND, 49, 026, L e wite 1S Rems— ORAATED
T WNNTENANCE | TesTiMs, File ProTecTiod oy Simical_ ReasoN. #

(Please show any calculations here.)

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to __4/ A4 (acre-feet or million gallons).

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to _ 4/ 4 gallons per minute ( cfs.).

The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. Ifachange in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast comner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. ldentify each well as to its use and fumish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) %2 mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. 'Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair-existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be
made below.

WELL LO6S I1N01taTE THE SamE  Somes ofF SUPPW . OGALLALN FolmATioN Rory
Wews  APAtovmaiiy 220 1© Z37 FEET Deeh. I

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existiw RIE%G%ES
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest. RECEIVED

M Dpes NoT ROPAL. TD MEET KAl - S-21-3 Wil SRMEF REQuiNsns s Eor

Aniessio (el TO NTALBY Wells unp Fius Nos, 3885 33gy 228377°- U8 U0

28165 SCOI4 9§ Sc olg- BT ProposeD EWsTs WELC () L KSDEPT OF AGRICULTURE
IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETSASNECESSARY
RECEIVED
BE vsp ovy A SwioBy PupsESNE )

Pinpd FE NOV14206  soANNED
X LT/0we ?//4 /W s

KS DEPT OF ACRICII TTIRE



FileNo. /44 93

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary rg“?n separate copies of the anIi@tion before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner'bllesomeone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at jﬂi P ;/ , Kansas, this ___{& # day of JowrE ,20 /4
&i@a%{f%&ﬁﬂ&&ﬁw@&% _—
M%&M .
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas )
County of Sco +F ; > Notfer ll;uE!i;S -PStEaI\eI%EKTnsas
| h:ft:y certify that thc; 0for7%fing _ application was signed \i £8s efore me this 28 t!. day of

N Publi
My Commission Expires _9 /Qé'/&o | & . / %EA

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless . ........... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...l $100
2) Application to change a point of diversion more than300feet. ........ ... ... ... .. .. . . . . .. i g200
3) Application to change theplaceofuse . ... ... . ... ... . . . . . . 200
4) Application to change the use made of thewater . . . . ... .. . . $300

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

R RESOURCES
WATERECENED

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED JuL 0 8 2016

NOV 14 2016 KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE SCANNED

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



WATER RIGHT, FILE NO. 14,483
NEARBY WELL OWNERS TO PROPOSED WELL LOCATION

Domestic Well Owners
A. Marilyn Miller Revocable Trust
671 E ROAD 160
Scott City, KS 67871

/ -
LSO UusPS NOT D .Cvage

B.  EvaYoung ‘ 6 et
ND\ \(/ L(1c (NCLL'
505 North College - L e AwAy Frew Domes 2
ScottCity, KS 67871 _| At w0 e et/ane 12 e
Water Right File Nos. 3885, 3888, 28168 & Vested Right, File No. SC 014
FILSON FAMILY FARMS INC
DARREL MILLER
671 ERD 160

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

2315725318, —25319

MINNECFEARMS 50— THIS MUST HAVE BEEN AN ERROR UNDER 49026
$1H01H-WROAD40——— RIGHTS ARE IN RANGE 34 WEST.

SCOT Y- KS—67871-5087

File No. 36808 & Domestic
RICHARD D & RITA ] BUEHLER
901 W6 TH

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

File No. 25609 & Domestic

MARTHA ELLEN BERRY / MARILYN MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST
312 VICTOR AVE

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-1061

File No. 224, 5554- D2, 20127562 MF
CHRIS & SHAWN HOLOVACH, WATER USE CORRESPONDENT
2730 E ROAD 240
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-4152

BROOKOVER CATTLE CO INC

4000 E ROAD 200

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-4061 c,yg) $9% - 4006

RICHARD L & PATRICIA A SCHRODER ;zhﬂ){ (3 Cald. © 18Quins

8912 MILLSTONE DR

LENEXA KS 66220-2552 EXA Loation oF STAWORY Wi~

Olc v/ cue -



WATER RIGHT, FILE NO. 14,483
NEARBY WELL OWNERS TO PROPOSED WELL LOCATION

File No. SC 014, SC 018 3885: 3888. 28165

FILSON FAMILY FARMS INC
MARILYN MILLER

671 ERD 160

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

DARREL R MILLER, WATER USE CORRESPONDENT
671 ERD 160
SCOTT CITY KS 67871



Kot hard ), Bue e

To: Kansas Department of Agriculture Re: Domestic Well Spacing
Division of Water Resources Consent Form
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
Telephone: (785) 564 - 6632

38 pere Trneds w NEY-13-185-731)

1, _MMP/‘ , own a well in the

Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of Section __/3 )

___Township _/f _ South, Range _33  West/East, . S¢»7Z" —  County, Kansas.

Water from this well is used only for domestic purposes as follows:

= household use;

" watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic
animals used in operating a farm; and/or

- irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two (2) acres
in area for the growing of gardens, orchards and lawns.

| understand that an application for a permit to appropriate water, Application, File
No. __/445% , has been filed with the Division of Water Resources and that the

applicant seeks to use water from __ 49024 located closer to my domestic
well than allowed by the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer, in particular K.A.R.

-

5 S-2/-7 . | hereby give my permission to the applicant to install

, Stﬁndéﬂ e [Z at a location approximately /450 feet from my

domestic well if the same is allowed and permitted by the Chief Engineer.

By giving my permission, | do not waive any right | may have to file a complaint with
the Chief Engineer or to make a written request to secure water, pursuant to K. A.R. 5-4-1,
if the use of my well becomes impaired such that | am unable to exercise my domestic
water right, nor do | waive any other rights | may have under the Kansas Water
Appropriation Act or-the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer.

sens o el N TRAT WATER RESOURCES
SR CR I W RECEIVED

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005) - i o-é e NOV 14 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




| acknowledge that my permission has been given freely and voluntarily. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant or land owner that condition my permission on giving up any of my rights under
the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer or
that condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than the Chief
Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to my domestic
well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

Signature

) U L%
Address (please print)

Bs L7877/
City/Town, State (please print)

(L2D)_K74-23/4

Phone

State of /dAKA{

County of __ S, 077~

»/
Signed or attested before me on M_ by _MMWM

(Please print name of signatory)

Notary Public

[My appointment expires: m
DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005) My Appt. &pm




v /‘/\/}m s

To: Kansas Department of Agriculture Re: Domestic Well Spacing
Division of Water Resources Consent Form
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
Telephone: (785) 564 - 6632

Ry,

1, own a well in the
Quarter of the Quarter of the SE Quarter of Section _Z ,

___Township _ /f _ South, Range _,32, West/East, - S.»77 - -~ County, Kansas.

Water from this well is used only for domestic purposes as follows:

o household use;

. watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic
animals used in operating a farm; and/or

. irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two (2) acres
in area for the growing of gardens, orchards and lawns.

| understand that an application for a permit to appropriate water, Application, File
No. __/445% , has been filed with the Division of Water Resources and that the

applicant seeks to use water from __ 495 24 located closer to my domestic
well than allowed by the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer, in particular K.A.R.

-

5 S-2/-1 . | hereby give my permission to the applicant to install

*-Stﬁndéa LL&[Z at a location approximately __2A0/\) -2 feet from my

domestic well if the same is allowed and permitted by the Chief Engineer.

By giving my permission, | do not waive any right | may have to file a complaint with
the Chief Engineer or to make a written request to secure water, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-4-1,
if the use of my well becomes impaired such that | am unable to exercise my domestic
water right, nor do | waive any other rights | may have under the Kansas Water
Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer.

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005) NOV 14 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




rEYEPYY

| acknowledge that my permission has been given freely and voluntarily. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant or land owner that condition my permission on giving up any of my rights under
the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer or
that condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than the Chief
Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to my domestic
well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

WM%L /ﬁo\ffa - ‘7/:40&«

Signaturé

——

Address (please print

787/
City/Town, S (please print)
(L2D)_872-57/8

Phone

State of ___ kA pleas

h
3
b
“

County of _ S, 772

Signed or attested before me on _’M by

/n})/v/u/) /Y)///ﬁl‘

YA/

“Notary Public

[My appointment expires: &~ /) -2

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005)

(Please/print name of signatory)

x F B,E.IC-Staiz v Aansas
&  MATTHEW SHELLENBERGER
ﬁuym&v bld




To: Kansas Department of Agriculture Re: Domestic Well Spacing
Division of Water Resources Consent Form
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
Telephone: (785) 564 - 6632

nan " A’d)é/‘ T AereTrted m
L MM&.—M own a well in the __/w)
Quarter of the ow Quarter of the SE Quarter of Section __/{ ,

__ Township _/{ _ South, Range _32 West/East, - _S2n77 — — County, Kansas.

Water from this well is used only for domestic purposes as follows:

. household use;

. watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic
animals used in operating a farm; and/or

s irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two (2) acres
in area for the growing of gardens, orchards and lawns.

| understand that an application for a permit to appropriate water, Application, File
No. __/445% , has been filed with the Division of Water Resources and that the
applicant seeks to use water from _ 495 24 located closer to my domestic
well than allowed by the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer, in particular K.A.R.
{ 5 5-2/-7 . | hereby give my permission to the applicant to install

-~§tmﬂé¢ e [Z at a location approximately 244 feet from my

domestic well if the same is allowed and permitted by the Chief Engineer.

By giving my permission, | do not waive any right | may have to file a complaint with
the Chief Engineer or to make a written request to secure water, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-4-1,
if the use of my well becomes impaired such that | am unable to exercise my domestic
water right, nor do | waive any other rights | may have under the Kansas Water

Appropriation Act or-the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer.

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005)

NOV 14 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




| acknowledge that my permission has been given freely and voluntarily. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant or land owner that condition my permission on giving up any of my rights under
the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer or
that condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than the Chief
Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to my domestic
well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

Signature

997 H"%m)ﬁ Yy
Address Ieaééu rint)
City/Town, %tfate (please print)
(L2b)__874- 0309

Phone

State of /CQA.K/H
County of __Sz»77".

Signed or attested before me on /0-%-/¢ by wajgf/m

(Please print name of signatory)

Notary Public

B

& TAMARAL.RICE
Public - State of Kansas

[My appointment expires: _|
Appt. Expires May 5, 2017

DWR 1-2089 (Revised 02/07/2005)




Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
T 18S, R 32W

4899 ft N and
Located at:
GROUNDWATER ONLY

100.897785 West Longitude and

2674 ft W of the SE Corner of Section

18,

38.496149 North Latitude

Report DateThursday, September 8 2016

FILE ND. 14 493 -

UARGE IN PoiT oF Divelsiol
C 70 _ADD STANORY WLl

i

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A NK G 2662 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 50.00 50.00 AF
A__ 3885 00 IRR NK G 4055 -- SE SE NE ----- ----- 7 18 32W 1 408.00 175.00 AF
Same [i"/-s'z-‘-- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 NeAA
Same 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5 N
- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 214.00 87,20 AF W
- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 100.00 100.00 AF
A 7854 00 MUN NK 3839 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 29.00 14.83 AF
Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1 249.01 77.67 AF
A 11745 00 IRR NK G 3821 -- NW NW SW 2568 5194 7 18 32W 3 436.99 436.00 AF
A m 00 IRR NK G* 1152 -- SW NE NW 4286 3640 18 18 32W 9 . 84.00. 84.00 AF QM(MW
--PT 15831 00 MUN MM G 3839 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 1384.07 1384.07 AF
Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1
Same 4754 -- SW NE SE 1560 798 13 18 33W 2
22711 00 IRR NK G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 396.00 377.00 AF
A ‘ 22827 )00 IRR NK G 1—2?5?1~- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 291.00 00 AF LM
A m IRR NK G 1549 -- NW SE NW 3530 3400 18 18 32W 8 43.00 43.00 AF N w
A 28136'00 IRR NK G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 126.00 .00 AF ' "
8165 09 IRR NK G m—— SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 -22.00 92.00 AF
v‘;;ame 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5 82.00 82.00 AF
Same T2255]-- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 146.00 .00 AF W
A 28310 00 STK NK G 3290 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 21.97 19.74 AF
Same 5252 -- NC NW NW 4578 4590 7 18 32W 10 10.01 8.99 AF
A 36808 00 IRR NK G 2798 -- -- CE NE 3903 80 13 18 33W 6 76.00 76.00 AF
A 40515 00 STK NK G 3290 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 33.60 4.88 AF
A 49026 00 IND KE G 0 -- NE NE NW 4899 2674 18 18 32W 12 15.00 15.00 AF PFOp&Qo
T__20127562 MF IRR GY G 2662 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 750.00 .00 AF
vsC 1 00 MUN AA G 3é39 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 214.82 214.82 AF
Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1
VSC 14 0 IRR AA G ‘—Tm-- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 250.00 250.00 AF NMLM
i ame 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5
vsC 16 00 IRR AA G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 256.00 256.00 AF
vsc 17 00 IRR RA G 4445 -- SW NW SW ----- ----- 17 18 32W 2 192.00 192.00 AF
vSc 18 YO0 IRR AA G m-* SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 120.00 120.00 AF N‘M‘IPL‘
moo IRR AA G 3528 -- SE NW SE 1580 14590 18 18 32W 2 130.00 130.00 AF
vscC 20 00 IRR AA G 3528 -- SE NW SE 1580 1490 18 18 32W 2 24.20 24.20 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage 5—; 2, 5 ( ‘
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 W\oVé gl' /ﬂ%
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 15.00 .00 —_— ‘)a,d’d, [ 3Z0
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = 1384.07 .00 %a : ) MA{'M o 2 NoN - (AmL a2
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1728.31 .00 -
Total Vested Amount (AF) = 1187.02 .00 U)Q,QIO W ,aAl, W WW
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 4314.40 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application

for ghange for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

CD Not I NEAEHS



Page 1 of 1

The Parcel Number for this Property is 086-104-18-0-20-01-001.00-0
Quick Ref ID: R1288

Owner Information

Owner(s) Name Owner Address
COUNTY OF SCOTT COUNTY - (P) Attn: FAIRBOARD SEC 303 COURT SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

General Information

Property Situs Address
806 N MAIN ST, Scott City, KS 67871

Tract Description
S18, T18, R32, ACRES 93, BEG 30(S) S OF NE CORNW4 THW

2406(S) TH SW 116(S) TH S 1536 (S) TH E 1010(S) TH S 75(S)
TH E 1488(S) TH N 1638(S) TO POB

General Property |nf6'mation » e s S
‘ Property Factors

Property Class Exempt - E
Living Units Not Available ~ Topography Level - 1
Zoning Not Available _ Utilities All Public - 1
Neighborhood 200 - Access Paved Road - 1
_ Tax Unit Group 030 _ Fronting Secondary Artery - 2
: P—  Location Major Strip - 4 ?
s - e . ; F‘arking Type Off Street - 1 .
Land Based Classification _ Parking Quantity Adequate - 2
Function Country club golf course . Parking Proximity On Site - 3
Aty Gof _ Parking Covered Not Available
Ovmentiip County ~ Parking UnCovered Not Available

Site Local parks and recreational sites

Sales Information

Appraised Information

Building Permit Information

Deed Information

Market Land Information

Commercial Information

QOther Improvements Information

I e e e
SN S | RS § RO | BRSNS § . ) .

Other Improvements Components Information

http://www.scott.kansasgis.com/ParcelDetail.aspx?parcel=0861041802001001000&quickr... 2/20/2017



Ireland, Leslie

From: Ireland, Leslie

Sent: Friday, February 3, 2017 11:56 AM

To: Meyer, Mike

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change in PD File No. 14483 SC CO Golf

I’ll modify the meter wording in the approval to address the per type of use and in the transmittal. Also I'll address the
perfection issue in the transmittal too.

Thank you for the review and recommendation.

Leslie

From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Friday, February 3, 2017 11:51 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change in PD File No. 14483 SC CO Golf

You took the words out of my mouth on metering. We need two meters, and need to ensure this is no double county or
deduct metering with future plumbing of the new meter for irrigation use.
You may want to stress in the transmittal that they cannot perfect water that goes to irrigation under the standby well.

| recommend approval

From: Ireland, Leslie

Sent: Friday, February 3, 2017 10:00 AM

To: Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: Recommendation for Change in PD File No. 14483 SC CO Golf

Mike,

Please let me know if you would recommend approval of this change to add an existing well as a standby well.
So the proposed is an existing industrial use well the approval will require a separate meter for the added irrigation use.

Attached is the waiver.
As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist I
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland @ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




BOX 604, 906 W. STH
SCOTT CITY, KANSAS 67871
(620) 872-5563

WESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO.1
January 18, 2016

) WATER RESOURCES
Leslie Ireland RECEIVED

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program
1320 Research Park Dr
Manhattan, KS 66502

Re: Application for Change, Water Right File No. 14,483
Dear Ms. Ireland:

At the January 17", 2016 Western Ks
Groundwater Management District No. 1 board meeting,
the Board of Directors voted unanimously to waive
K.A.R. 5-21-3 and recommends approving the
application. In addition, they also recommend requiring
installation of a separate meter for the irrigation use of
the standby well by the Scott County Golf Course.

If you have questions or need further information,
please contact this office.

Sincerely,

M G

Kyle Spencer
District Manager

Ks/vr

JAN 2 02017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
January 3, 2017
v

e

WESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 1
KYLE SPENCER

PO BOX 604

SCOTT CITY KS 67861

Re: Application for Change, Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Mr. Spencer:
We are enclosing a copy of the application referred to above which appears to be in proper form.

We are delaying any further action for a period of 15 days from the date of this letter to allow
you time to submit your recommendations concerning this application.

Please submit your recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time
thereof. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Sic Sl
Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist FILE COPY

Water Appropriation Program 0D .
XA 3 /

LI:li
Enclosure
pc:  Garden City Field Office
Rohn A. Shellenberger, Secretary, Scott County Golf Association

Topeka ¢ Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

December 8, 2016

EVA YOUNG
505 NORTH COLLEGE
SCOTT CITY KS 67871

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Sir or Madam;

This is to advise you that the Scott County Golf Association has filed an application for approval of
the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced file.

The application proposes the following change in the location of the points of diversion that will
authorize an existing well as a standby well to be operated only when the primary well is inoperable.
The primary well is authorized to divert 84 acre-feet at 420 gallons per minute for irrigation use.

from: one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of ﬁ :
Northwest Quarter (SW% NEY NWY) of Section 18, more particula.,
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the'\
*—A\k

a® 5 i

: Sam Brownback, Governor T 2 1..;]-. US POS

Department of Agriculture =, S ff P

I'L\ﬂg Research Park Drive 8 g 1 QI;/ f

anhattan, KS 66502-5000 - G c?lF’ 6650
o . 2 1N

0001375

[C ok TTs

& v
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900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 " Department of Agriculture - Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary ' Governor Sam Brownback
December 8, 2016 :
" BROOKOVER CATTLE CO INC FILE COP‘/ :
4000 E ROAD 200

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-4061

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Sir or Madam;

This is to advise you that Rohn A. Shellenberger, Board Secretary, for the Scott County Golf
Association has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced file.

The appliéation proposes the following change in the location of the points of diversion that will
authorize an existing well as-a standby well to be operated only when the primary well is inoperable.
The primary well is authorized to divert 84 acre-feet at 420 gallons per minute for irrigation use.

from: one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (SW'% NE% NWY) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section,

to: one (1) Primary well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (SW% NEY: NW¥4) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section, and

one (1) Standby well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (NE¥ NE% NW%) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,899 feet North and 2,674 feet West of the

Southeast corner of said section,

all in Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scott County, Kansas.

You are being notified of the proposed change so that you may furnish this office wriﬁen comments or
other information you may desire to submit. Such written comments or other information must be
received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

SCANNED

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford s Stockton




RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

<

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone is (785) 564-6633. If you wish
to discuss a specific file, please have the file numbers ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

pc:  Garden City Field Office
‘Groundwater Management District No. 1
Richard L. & Patricia A.-Schroder
Chris & Shawn Holovach, Water Use Correspondent



900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive
. Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topel\ca, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary : Governor Sam Brownback
December 8, 2016
FILSON FAMILY FARMS INC ‘ ‘
MARILYN MILLER FILE COPY
671 ERD 160

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Sir or Madam;

This is to advise you that Rohn A. Shellenberger, Board Secretary, for the Scott County Golf
Association has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced file.

The application proposes the following change in the location of the points of diversion that will
authorize an existing well as a standby well to be operated only when the primary well is inoperable.
The primary well is authorized to divert 84 acre-feet at 420 gallons per minute for irrigation use.

from: one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (SWY% NEY NWY) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section,

to: one (1) Primary well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (SW% NEY NW'4) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the .

Southeast corner of said section, and

one (1) Standby well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter

of the Northwest Quarter (NE% NEY4 NWY) of Section 18, more particularly
“described as being near a point 4,899 feet North and 2,674 feet West of the

_ Southeast corner of said section,

.all in Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scott County, Kansas.

* Youare being notified of the proposed change so that you may furnish this office written comments or
other information you may desire to submit. Such written comments or other information must be
received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter. ‘

- SCANNED

Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City « Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone is (785) 564-6633. If you wish
to discuss a specific file, please have the file numbers ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Leslie Ireland ‘
Environmental Scientist

Water Appropriation Program

pc:  Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No, 1
Darrel R. Miller, Water Use Correspondent



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov , (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
December 8, 2016
FILE

EVA YOUNG | Cory

505 NORTH COLLEGE '

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Sir or Madam;

This is to advise you that the Scott County Golf Association has filed an application for approval of
the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced file.

The application proposes the following change in the location of the points of diversion that will
authorize an existing well as a standby well to be operated only when the primary well is inoperable.
The primary well is authorized to divert 84 acre-feet at 420 gallons per minute for irrigation use.

from: one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (SW% NEY NWY) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section, )

to:.  one (1) Primary well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
' of the Northwest Quarter (SW% NEY4 NWY%) of Section 18, more particularly
- described as being near a point 4,286 feet North and 3,640 feet West of the

Southeast corner of said section, and

one (1) Standby well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (NEYs NE” NW'4) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 4,899 feet North and 2,674 feet West of the

Southeast corner of said section,
all in Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scott County, Kansas.

You are being notified of the proposed change so that you may furnish this office written comments or
other information you may desire to submit. Such written comments or other information must be

received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

If you have any queétions, please contact our office, my desk phone is (785) 564-6633. If you wish
to discuss a specific file, please have the file numbers ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

pc:  Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1 =



WATER RIGHT, FILE NO. 14,483
NEARBY WELL OWNERS TO PROPOSED WELL LOCATION

Domestic Well Owners
A. Marilyn Miller Revocable Trust

671 EROAD 160 S 70-57/8 (fgngd UNVel W)

Scott City, KS 67871

B. Eva Young
505 North College
Scott City, KS 67871

Water Right File Nos. 3885, 3888, 28168 & Vested Right, File No. SC 014
FILSON FAMILY FARMS INC

DARREL MILLER

671 ERD 160

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

Domestic notification under File No. 49026

Minnix owns Water Right File Nos. SC 109, (430 01 STK), 5304, 17205 D1, 17205 D2, 18089
25157, 25318, 25319

MINNIX FARMS 5.0 LLC

8101 WROAD 40

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-5087

File No. 36808 & Domestic

RICHARD D & RITA J BUEHLER
901 W 6 TH (jﬁneﬂ’ M)MVP,/‘ W#)

SCOTT CITY KS 67871
File No. 25609 & Domestic
MARTHA ELLEN BERRY / MARILYN MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST

312 VICTOR AVE
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-1061 YI2-1477

Migwest Myxer - pw Lty Wsden

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

Chits //é/w - e j»ﬁm Wel| m‘// NOV 1.4 200

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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Brass Tax, Inc.
307 S. Main

Scott City, KS 67871

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

Attn. Leslie Ireland

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483
Dear Ms. Ireland,

On behalf of the Scott County Golf Association as Board Secretary for that organization, | am returning
the application to change the point of diversion under file No. 14483 for the Scott County Road Dept. Well
File # 49026. In addition to that application, | am sending you the following forms:

Copy of letters from your office (9/14/16 & 10/21/16)

Nearby Well Owners listing

% Mile Map - Signed and dated

Other Well Map of area wells

Three Domestic Well Spacing Consent Forms (Buehler, Miller, and Winderlin)

OhONA

Upon your review of the above and enclosed, please advise if we can be of further assistance in this
matter.

Sincerely,

ok

Rohn A. Shellenberger
Secretary, Scott County Golf Assn.

RAS/rs
Cc Scott County Commissioners
Enclosures

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

NOV 14 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Fax (620) 872-1041 brasstaxrohn@wbsnet.org



(6) During the period July 1 through September 30 each calendar year, no direct
diversions of water shall be permitted unless written permission is obtained from the chief
engineer or the chief engineer's authorized representative.

(d) Each application filed by a member of an operational assurance district for that
stream shall be processed taking into consideration the provisions of the assurance district
contract.

(e) Each application filed for a point of diversion which might divert water released
from storage pursuant to an agreement between the state of Kansas and the federal government
shall be processed taking into consideration the provisions of that agreement.

63) Each application filed to divert the natural flow of any stream subject to a more
specific regulation adopted by the chief engineer or an intensive groundwater use control area
order issued by the chief engineer, for a basin or portion thereof, shall be processed in
accordance with the provisions of that regulation or order. (Authorized by K.S.A. 82a-706a;
implementing K.S.A. 1993 Supp. 82a-711; effective Nov. 28, 1994.)

K.A.R. 5-3-16. Safe yield; exemptions for up to 15 acre-feet of groundwater. In any
area of the state outside a groundwater management district that is subject to safe yield criteria
and is not closed by regulation or intensive groundwater use control area order by the chief
engineer to new nondomestic, nontemporary permits and term permits for five or fewer years, -
applications to appropriate groundwater shall be exempt from meeting the safe yield criteria if
the chief engineer finds that all of the following conditions are met:

(a) The sum of the annual quantity requested by the proposed appropriation and the
total annual quantities authorized by prior permits allowed because of an exemption pursuant to
this regulation does not exceed 15 acre-feet in a '2-mile-radius circle surrounding the proposed
point of diversion.

(b) Well spacing criteria in the area have been met.

(©) The approval of the application does not authorize an additional quantity of water
out of an existing authorized well with a nondomestic permit or water right, which would result
in a total combined annual quantity of water authorized from that well in excess of 15 acre-feet.

(d) All other criteria for processing a new application to appropriate water at that
location have been met. (Authorized by K.S.A. 82a-706a; implementing K.S.A. 1999 Supp. 82a-
711; effective Nov. 28, 1994; amended Sept. 22, 2000.)

K.A.R. 5-3-16a. Closed areas; exemptions for up to five acre-feet of groundwater.
In any area of the state that is outside a groundwater management district and an intensive
groundwater use control area (IGUCA) and that is closed to new appropriations of groundwater
by regulation except for domestic use, temporary permits, and term permits for five or fewer
years, applications to appropriate groundwater shall be exempt from meeting the safe yield



Report DateThursday, September 8 2016

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
FiLe ND. 14,493 -

4899 ft N and 2674 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 18, T 18S, R 32W

Located at: 100.897785 West Longitude and 38.496149 North Latitude CW; E 'h’ eOiNT OF DIVU—&Q'\

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 224 00 IRR NK G 2662 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 50.00 50.00 AF
A 3885 00 IRR NK G 4055 -- SE SE NE ----- ----- 7 18 320 1 408.00  175.00 AF

Same rf7_65‘-- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 w
‘Same 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5

A 3888 00 IRR NK G (1762]-- sw SE SE_ 230 1017 _7 18 32w 2 214.00 87.20 AF MW
A 5554 D2 IRR NK G 2662 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 100.00  100.00 AF

A 7854 00 MUN NK G 3839 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 29.00 14.83 AF

Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1 249.01 77.67 AF

A 11745 00 IRR NK G 3821 -- NW NW SW 2568 5194 7 18 32W 3 436.00  436.00 AF

A 00 IRR NK G* 1152 -- SW NE NW 4286 3640 18 18 32W 9 84.00 84.00 AF JMM»(;
A 00 MON MM G 3839 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32w 11 1384.07 1384.07 AF

Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1

Same 4754 -- SW NE SE 1560 798 13 18 33W 2

A 22711 00 IRR NK G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 396.00  377.00 AF

A 22827 00 IRR NK G 12255]-- W NE NE_ 2660 2415 18 18 320 7 291.00 00 AF LM__
A 25609 00 IRR NK G 1549 -- NW SE NW 3530 3400 18 18 32W 8 43.00 43.00 AF , \!

A 28130 00 IRR NK G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 126.00 .00 AF 5

A 28165 00 IRR NK G Yi762]-- sw sE sE__230 1017 7 18 32w 2 _92.00 92 00 AF

Same 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5 82.00 82.00 AF

Same T2255]-- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 146.00 .00 AF W

A 28310 00 STK NK G 3290 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 21.97 19.74 AF

Same 5252 -- NC NW NW 4578 4590 7 18 32W 10 10.01 8.99 AF

A 36808 00 IRR NK G 2798 -- -- CE NE 3903 80 13 18 33W 6 76.00 76.00 AF

A 40515 00 STK NK G 3290 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 33.60 4.88 AF

A 49026 00 IND KE G 0 -- NE NE NW 4899 2674 18 18 32W 12 15.00 15.00 ar PROPOSCO
T_ 20127562 MF IRR GY G 2662 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 750.00 .00 AF

vsc 1 00 MUN AA G 3839 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 214.82  214.82 AF

Same 4404 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1

vsC 14 00 IRR AA G YT762]-- sw SE SE 230 1017 7 18 320 2 250.00  250.00 AF N"A“%{ .
Same 3531 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5

vsc 16 00 IRR AA G 4388 -- NW NE NW 5200 3650 17 18 32W 4 256.00  256.00 AF

VvSsC 17 00 IRR AA G 4445 -- SW NW SW ----- b - 17 18 32W 2 192.00 192.00 AF

vsc 18 00 IRR AA G TZ255]-- sw nE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32w 7 120.00  120.00 AF NN‘O{
vsc 19 00 IRR AA G 3528 -- SE NW SE 1580 1490 18 18 32W 2 130.00  130.00 AF

vsc 20 00 IRR AA G 3528 -- SE NW SE 1580 1490 18 18 32W 2 24.20 24.20 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage Z_, /’l ; 5;2‘_3 l- |
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 N\oVé l ' ’ 5 AUese. -
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 15.00 .00 —_— pwdrd_ L 3201

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00 —

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = 1384.07 .00 % a - ? m{—mj- &D Z MN - “uu(,qr%'/
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1728.31 .00

Total Vested  Amount (AF) = 1187.02 .00 U)QMO W GAL &WWW

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 4314.40 .00 W )
An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for Change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

September 14, 2016

SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOC | i
ROHN A SHELLENBERGER reshe. lreJopd £ K, aow
PO BOX 541 7
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0541

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Mr. Shellenberger:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the point of
diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office on July 8, 2016. Upon
review of the application it is found that additional information is needed.

The enclosed topographic map has been completed to show the water wells within one-half (%) mile
of the proposed well as per the original application for File No. 49,026, which authorized the
proposed well. Please review and update the map and attached ownership information as needed to
show all water wells within one-half (2) mile of the proposed well has been shown and the owner
identified. Upon completion of your review please sign the map.

Additionally, it appears that the proposed change will require a waiver of Part (a) of K.A.R. 5-21-3,
Well spacing requirements, and may require written permission from the owners of the neighboring
domestic wells. Part 18 of the application has been updated, but additional information in support of
your requested waiver may be supplied should you choose to do so.- A form has been enclosed for
your use to obtain the needed signatures from nearby well owners.

The Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 1, located at 906 West 5th, Scott City,
Kansas, phone (620)872-5563, may provide you with assistance regarding the referenced application.
Please take this letter, your application and attachments with you should you choose to have them
assist you.

If you plan to go to the Division of Water Resources Field Office in your area for assistance please
call the Garden City Field Office at (620)276-2901 to set an appointment time. We appreciate you

making an appointment, as it will save your time and allows us to better serve you. If you do go to
the field office for assistance, please take this letter, the application, and any attachmentg,ren RESOURCES
RECEIVED

NOV 14 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




Water Right, File No. 14,483 Page 2

Your application is being returned so that you may supply the requested information. In order for the
application to retain its priority of filing the requested information must be supplied to complete the
applications on or before October 14, 2016. According to law, default in supplying the requested
information as outlined above within the time allowed or any authorized extension of time, shall
cause dismissal of the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Should you need additional time in which to review and or provide the information and you want to
request additional time, you must do so in writing, before the 30 day period expires. Such a request
should state what steps are being taken to obtain the information and the amount of time you will
need to supply the information to our office.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6633. If you wish to discuss a specific
file, please have the file number ready so that I may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LL:L
Enclosures
pc:  Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

October 21, 2016
-SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOC
ROHN A SHELLENBERGER
PO BOX 541
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0541

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483
Dear Mr. Shellenberger:

In accordance with your request made by phone on October 21, 2016, the Chief Engineer has
extended until November 21, 2016, as the time in which to return your application to change
the point of diversion under the referenced file number and accompanied by any requested
additional information.

If the application is not returned and information is not supplied by the deadline, of
November 21, 2016, or any authorized extension of time thereof, the application will be
dismissed. According to the law, default in returning the application and supplying the
requested information, within the time allowed, shall constitute forfeiture of the priority date
and dismissal of the application.

If you wish to request additional time, you must do so in writing, before the period expires.
Such a request should state what steps are being taken to supply the requested information.

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone number is (785) 564-
6633. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may
help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

WATER RESOURCES
LI:li RECEIVED
pc:  Garden City Field Office NOV 1 4 2016
Groundwater Management District No. 1
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 . agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
October 21, 2016
-SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOC
ROHN A SHELLENBERGER
PO BOX 541

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0541

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483
Dear Mr. Shellenberger:

In accordance with your request made by phone on October 21, 2016, the Chief Engineer has
extended until November 21, 2016, as the time in which to return your application to change
the point of diversion under the referenced file number and accompanied by any requested
additional information.

If the application is not returned and information is not supplied by the deadline, of
November 21, 2016, or any authorized extension of time thereof, the application will be
dismissed. According to the law, default in returning the application and supplying the
requested information, within the time allowed, shall constitute forfeiture of the priority date
and dismissal of the application.

If you wish to request additional time, you must do so in writing, befofe the period expires.
Such a request should state what steps are being taken to supply the requested information.

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone number is (785) 564-
6633. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may
help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
C!i rae .} aV¥ iV
OQVQ_‘A th rl()F/\ﬂ,
Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LIl
pc:  Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City » Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
September 14, 2016

SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOC

ROHN A SHELLENBERGER

PO BOX 541

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0541

RE: Water Right, File No. 14,483

Dear Mr. Shellenberger:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the point of
diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office on July 8, 2016. Upon
review of the application it is found that additional information is needed.

The enclosed topographic map has been completed to show the water wells within one-half (*2) mile
of the proposed well as per the original application for File No. 49,026, which authorized the
proposed well. Please review and update the map and attached ownership information as needed to
show all water wells within one-half (*2) mile of the proposed well has been shown and the owner
identified: Upon completion of your review please sign the map.

Additionally, it appears that the proposed change will require a waiver of Part (a) of K.A.R. 5-21-3,
Well spacing requirements, and may require written permission from the owners of the neighboring
domestic wells. Part 18 of the application has been updated, but additional information in support of
your requested waiver may be supplied should you choose to do so.- A form has been enclosed for
your use to obtain the needed signatures from nearby well owners.

The Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 1, located at 906 West 5th, Scott City,
Kansas, phone (620)872-5563, may provide you with assistance regarding the referenced application.
Please take this letter, your application and attachments with you should you choose to have them

assist you.

If you plan to go to the Division of Water Resources Field Office in your area for assistance please
call the Garden City Field Office at (620)276-2901 to set an appointment time. We appreciate you
making an appointment, as it will save your time and allows us to better serve you. If you do go to
the field office for assistance, please take this letter, the application, and any attachments.

SCANNED

Topeka e Manhattan ¢ Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




Water Right, File No. 14,483  Page2

Your application is being returned so that you may supply the requested information. In order for the
application to retain its priority of filing the requested information must be supplied to complete the

- applications on or before October 14, 2016. According to law, default in supplying the requested
information as outlined above within the time allowed or any authorized extension of time, shall
cause dismissal of the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Should you need additional time in which to review and or provide the information and you want to
request additional time, you must do so in writing, before the 30 day period expires. Such a request
should state what steps are being taken to obtain the information and the amount of time you will
need to supply the information to our office.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6633. If you wish to discuss a specific
file, please have the file number ready so that I may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ﬁ/mcﬁﬂu

Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LLL
Enclosures
pc:  Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1



RS S Y 3 T v 1
L WATER WELL RECORD __Form WWO5 _~ KSA 8281212 __ {
LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: ca NW %« NW % % 18 T 18 s R 32 N |
Distance wmmmmmmmmmmnmmammv
) jusse S Do @
[ WATER WeLL owner: - Marvin Eitel :
AR#, St. Address, Box # : 1207 Russell Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, Stats, ZIP Code Scott . 67871 Application Number:
Oq,l)\(‘[EmwsEé.L‘s LOCATION WITH of DEPTH OF coMPLETED WELL. .. 140 .. . ft ELEVATION: ...........ccooveooiiininnieninnnnn.
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. .2 ... f. 3. L ft.
[ i WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... 75... .. ft. below land surface measured on mo/daylyr ..7=22=89. . ... ..
v 1 N N Pump test data: Well water was ........... foater........... hours pumping . .. ... ..... oom| |
o f ) Est. Yieid ...40 .. gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
" ] ) Bore Hole Diameter. .. L0....in. o... 140, . .. . ... foand. ................. O ft.
b SR ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
__s\'”__ --s'e-- 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering E Other (Specify below) g
| f 2 Iigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ......... stock ... ...
| ] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No... X ... If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub §
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No 2
TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . .4 . . Clamped. . . . .. &
- 1 Steet - 3 RMP (BRy = " 8 ‘Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) - Welded . ................. :
Xrve 4 ABS 7 FIDOrgIass e Threaded. .. ..............
casing diameter .. .. 5....... into...1h0Q.. ... fuDia............. nto.. ..., foDia..,.......... it .............
g height above land surface. . . . . 12.......... R Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. .. 200, . psi. .. ...
PE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: XpPvC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPOCHfy) . . . . ..o oo ”
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS " 12 None used (open hole)
JCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped X Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
F 1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
£ 2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SPecify) . ... .....coveveeeeununnn...
JCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. ... .. 100....... fto..... 160....... ft From ... .....o........ L ft
s From. ................ R ftlFrom................. L7 Y ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. ...... 25 ... fto..... 120....... fLFOm. ..o L T w|®
) From 180 ft. to 140 t., From ft. to ft.
GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement X Cement grout X Bentonite A Oter ...
put Intervals: From....2....... ft.tto.....&2.... ft, From............ ft. to............ f, FOM:i:ivin.05na O .cisiwision, ft.
at is the nearest source of possible contamination: 1X Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well ,
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) E
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ................. ... .. ..., :
pction from well? How many feet? 00 i
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 PLUGGING INTERVALS Fﬁl
i 23 brtmn_,clmz : b
__AJ__hrom_clay_&._g;tpsnm
21 81| fin ks
81 95 | brown clay
951 111 fine & coarse sand
=111 | 127 | brown clay
127 | 136 | coarse sand & broken rock
1361 140 | yellow clay \
3
N
CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was J) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
pleted on (mo/day/year) . . . . .. . . T=2U=89. . . .. and his rocord s rue 1o the best of my knowledge and bele. Kansas
or Well Contractor's License No. . .. . . LAO. ... .. This Water Well Record was completed on (molggiyiyr) 2... /=389, ... ... ... ... s
der the business name of Midwest Well & Pump by (signature)
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Mﬂnmmﬂmwdﬂduhuxndmmwmmbmw
of Heaith and Environment, Bureau of Water Protection, Topeka, Kansas 68620-7320. Telephone: 913-296-5514. Send one 1o WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.




USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,

BRINT CORARLY. WATER WELL RECORD Kansas Department of Health and
KSA 820-1201-1215 Environment-Division of Environment
(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620
County Fraction Section numb T hip b Range number
1. Location of well: . . " ~
gAY S owva il Shha 25 T 7 sle 30 /M
2. Distance and direction from nearest town or city: °0u‘t’1 of Piesrcev] 3. JoRner of well:  David John Joechn .
to church 7 east "/L north *; west R.R. or street: lontezuma, s, 67867
Street oddress of well location if in cify:
City, state, zip code:
4. Locate with X" in section below: Sketch map: 6. Bore hole dia. 25_!6. Completion date 5=21= 6
N Well depth 3143 .
: 1 7. __ Cable tool __Rotary __ Driven __ Dug
- NW = --h:E-- — Hollow rod __ Jetted __ Bored 2 Reverse rotary
. ! : 8. Use: __ Domestic __ Public supply  __ Industry
W 1 1 E 2L _ Irrigation ___ Air conditioning ___ Stock
n X ] —_Llawn  __ Oil field water __ Other
. S [ QS 5
\ ' 9. Casing: Mamlals...a.el Height: Above or below
1 1 Threaded Welded . |Swfuu o] in.
s RMP. PVC Weight Ibs./Ft.
= 1 Mile ' Diulé_ in. to 3)4,],”' d.poh'Wall Thickness: inches or

5. Type and color of material

To

Dig. e——in. to — ft. d.pfh'gogc No.

10. Spetridseyfi- P riTion———

ucu.v . %"
Type Dia. T
Slot/gauze Length 48

- eé?"’ﬁso%%o—" o~ i

Gravel pack? _3Z2.5Size range of material 1"%

11. Static water level: mo./day/yr.

] 22 ft, below land surface Date _ 5=éﬁ

12, Pumping level below land surfaces:

2 ft. after hrs. pumping :LSQQ g.p.m.

ft. after hrs. g.p.-m.

e

[ )

yield

) Fa¥al
- .

g.p.m.

13. Water lanplkwlwnin.d mo./day/yr.

Yes — No Date

14. Well head completion: 12

— Pitless adap Inches above grade

Tes
15. Well grouted?

With:, Neat ¢
Depth: From

om Concrete

I onite _~

/0

16. Nearest source of possible contamination:

fr. Direction Type
Well disinfected upon completion? Yes __xx No

17. Pump: Not_installed

M or's name _ 1L _Peerless Pump

Model number _ 12113 Hp 100 Volts
Length of drop pipe —20Q— ft. capacity —LO{HOm.

(Use a second sheet if needed)

Type: / *

— Submersible — Turbine

. Jet — Reciprocating
— Cenirifugal __ Other

18. Elevation: 19. Remarks:

Topography:
Hill
2o Slope
~—— Upland
__ Valley

20. Water well contractor's certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report

is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Minter Hlson Drilling 208

Gaxrden GandhiE

Ve,

| Businessnqpre ) Bozr A

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-5

Mi-1023

1

e B Sl

205 |

/1

/1

¥/L



Phone 2768269 » P.0.Box493 .«  GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 6784
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DRILLERS TEST LOG

Cotflanily AvFHoe 220 Weee

CUSTOMER'S NAME: Scott County Colf Coarse  DATE: _ 1/11/90

STREET ADDRESS: TEST # #1 E. LOG Yes
CITY & STATE: Scott City, Ks. 67871 : DRILLER Wildeman

COUNTY Scott QUARTER _NW NW SECTION __ 18 18 TOWNSHIP 18 RANGE 32

LOCATION 100*' North of the old well.

WELL LOCATION

FOOTAGE STATIC WATER LEVEL:
% | From Pay TO DESCRIPTION OF STRATA Proposed Well Depth:
0 2 Top soil. (Mixed 2 Quick Gel)
2 15 Brown silty clay, ’
15 22 Brown clay.
22 35 Sand fine to medium & sandy clay mixed.
35 57 Brown clay & few fine sand streaks.
57 64 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small gravel & tiny
white rock.
64 80 Brown & gray clay.
80 - 89 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small gravel & white rock.
89 100 Fine sand & brown.sandy clay (used lots of water).
Mixed 3 sacks of Quick Gel.
100 119 Brown & gray sandy clay.
119 124 Limerock.
124 133, Limexrock, sandy clay & sand streaks.
1 65 133 15 | 148 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small gravel & few ledges
' (used a little water). '
60 148 9 157 Sand fine to medium coarse & few ledges.
65 157 10 167 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small gravel.
20 167 18 185 Brown sandy clay, cemented sand & fine sand.
.. 1ao 185 121197 Sand fine to medium & tiny white rock.
*'1.65 197 13 210 Sand fine to medium coarse. SMall gravel & few
‘ clay streaks.
210 216 Yellow clay. A
216 - 220 Shale. v
Well Depth = 220° T
- 7 LAt Jed A - Set up North
_1 : 4 Pit on East
al : . Take down overhead powerline.
. _@'\ Muve big hole over 4' to the West.

. | 5 -~ sacks of Ouick Gel

C e Sack of hole plug

1 _~ Perma plug

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 HENKLE DRILLING & SUPPLY CO., INC. 316-277-2389
3795 West Jones Ave. IRRICATION MEADQUARTERS

TEST HOLES % % # % % # % % % IRRIGATION & INDUSTRIAL WELLS * # % % # % & % * STOCK WELLS

R S e




Tt 14,483 - Peoposes S Ay —oere——

49,026

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5§ Division of Water Resources App. No. I —'

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Scott Vs NE % NE % NW Y 18 T 18 S |R32 [E @MW

Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here w Latitude: ....coovviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens (in decimal degrees)
Longitude: ....oovvviiiiiiiiiiecciiiien (in decimal degrees)

Elevation: ......cocevvieiniiiiniiineninnnns

Datum: O was 84 [0 NAD 83, [J NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: gcott Citv Public Works olle

RR#, Street Address, Box #: 481 E. Rd 160 [C] GPS unit (Make/Model ......................................... )
City, State, ZIP Code : Scott Citv. KS 67871 [ Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey

Est. Accuracy: [1<3m, [3-5m, []5-15m, [>15m
3 LOCATE WELL

WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 237...............cccocene. ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered u ................. ft. (2)icierennnsnsnsasese ft. (3)eeeniniiiienaens ft.
N WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL..144 . ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr....................
| | Pump test data: Well water was. 166...........ft. after.4.............. hours pumping. 271......... gpm
--N i EST. YIELD.27.1....1g m. Well water was................. Y hours pumping................ gpm
l £ | Bore Hole Diameter 18.......... in.to .237.......... ft,and .............. .10 cevveeeeeennn ft.
t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [ Public water supply =~ [ Geothermal [ Injection well
Cep [0 Domestic [ Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
, [ Irrigation  |Z] Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ............ccccceeerrnnnennn..
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.................cceeennnn.
e e Water well disinfected? [4 Yes [J No

T—<
'
'

4

m
'

.

»

=
.

»

m
,

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel PVC  [J Other.....ccoooovenerccceemnrreeseseeeenenons
CASING JOINTS: [J Glued [ Clamped [J Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter .10...........in.to . 157........ ft., Diameter.............. N0 ..eeennennn ft., Diameter ......oeeeee iDL 10 eeeeeeenenn.ne ft.
Casing height above land surface..A8................ in., Weight 290............ Ibs./ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. .SRR17.............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel Z1PVC [ Other (SPECify) ...vveeeeeeeeeeeeeiieee e
[[] Brass [] Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot ] Mill slot [J Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut [ Drilled holes [J None (open hole)
[J Louvered shutter [] Key punched [] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut [J Other (SPECify) «..eeeeeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From... 157 ..........ft.10.. 237 ...ccco.... ft., From .........coovvenn. 8,20 .icnuneivivossnnsnensa Bt
From.. v FL 1O ft., From .....cocooveeeve . o0 el R
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..25..............ft.10 ..237............. ft., From ....ocoonveeevcee 10 e,
ft

6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout []Bentonite [JOMhEr .....oeveeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseereeseisreesseeeseisnes
Grout Intervals: From .S...un...... ft.t0.29.......... ft., From ......cco..... ft.to .oenenennens ft., From............... i 307 =S ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [] Insecticide storage [ Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [J Cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
[ Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas Well  ...ovvieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeieeee e
Direction from well NORN. ..o Distance from well ..1310. .. cccvuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeriiiiieeeirennennenes

FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
2 4 Top Soil _ (SAGER'S PUMP SERVICE) | 105 118 Fine Sand

4 28 Brown Clay (DRILLED TEST HOLE) 118 138 Gyp

28 30 Fine Sand 138 142 Sand Stone

30 51 Brown Clay 142 171 Fine to Medium Sand

51 62 White Clay 171 185 Midium Gravel With White Clay

62 71 Brown Clay 185 205 Medium Sand With Brown Clav

71 84 Fine to Medium Sand 205 215 Fine Sand With White Clay

84 89 White Clay 215 225 Fine to Medium Sand

89 91 Fine Sand 225 231 Medium Sand

91 105 | Medium to Coarse Sand 321 237 Yellow

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .6:2:15........... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .532......... This Water Well Record was completed onmo/ ) 3151

under the business name of ..Midwest Well & Pumpinc......................... by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please filLg#fanks and check the correct answers. Send three copm
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. html.

.....................

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [] White Copy, [] Blue Copy, [] Pink Copy
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Jan. 22, 2015 2:44PM  Scott Courty No. 8735 P. 3

THE STATE

L) OF KANSAS
Y,

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ' DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Acting Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and
PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This is not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application File No. 49,026 of the applicant
Scolt County Kansas

303 Court Street
Scoft Clty, Kansas 67871

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data, and that

the application is hereby appraved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights and prior
appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those dams and stream
obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed with all steps necessary for
the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and otherwise perfact the proposed
appropriation subject to ihe following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date ass!gned to such application is March 28, 2014.
2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for industrial use in Scott County, Kansas.

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater from Ogallala
formation, to be withdrawn by means of one (1) well localed in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (NE% NE¥ NW) of Section 18, more particularly described as being near a point 4,899 feet
North and 2,674 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scofl
County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 600 gallons

per minute (1,34 ¢.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 4.887 million gallons (18.0 acre-feet) of water for any
calendar year,

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before D r31, 2016 or
within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily
required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed. Failure to timely
submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an extension of time shall be
submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee of $100.00.

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the proposed
beneficial use on or before December 31, 2020 or any authorized extension thereof. Any request for an extension

of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the required statutory
fee, which is currently $100.00.




WATER RIGHT, FILE NO. 14,483
NEARBY WELL OWNERS TO PROPOSED WELL LOCATION

Domestic Well Owners
A. Marilyn Miller Revocable Trust
671 E ROAD 160
Scott City, KS 67871

B. Eva Young
505 North College
Scott City, KS 67871

Water Right File Nos. 3885, 3888, 28168 & Vested Right, File No. SC 014
FILSON FAMILY FARMS INC

DARREL MILLER

671 E RD 160

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

Domestic notification under File No. 49026

Minnix owns Water Right File Nos. SC 109, (430 01 STK), 5304, 17205 D1, 17205 D2, 18089
25157, 25318, 25319

MINNIX FARMS 5.0 LLC

8101 W ROAD 40

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-5087

File No. 36808 & Domestic
RICHARD D & RITA J BUEHLER
901 W6 TH

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

File No. 25609 & Domestic

MARTHA ELLEN BERRY / MARILYN MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST
312 VICTOR AVE

SCOTT CITY KS 67871-1061



_ TYPEWRITER OR BALL
INT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
NT CLEARLY

WATER WELL itc

NBR ™ .2,,2.,,.{5';/

18 32 w18 e®
/ DRB
- ‘Km Department of Health and
- Division of Envil -
(Water well Contractors)

Topeka, Kansas 664620

County Fraction Section number Township number Range number
1. Location of well:
Scott NW1/4 NW /4 SE 1/4 18 T 18 L 32 D
2. Diskance and direction from nearest fown or city: 3N, 3B Of - 3. Omeociwll: Eva Young
R.R. or street: 505 College
S'u.oi oddress of well location if In city: Scott Ci'ty ’ KS City, shate, zip code: Scott City ] XS 678?1
4. Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map: 6. Bore hole dia. in. Completion date
N - —— ok 16857
: : @ / 0( 7. _ Cable tool X Rofary ___ Driven __ Dug
e NW === = NE== — Hollow rod _ Jetted _Bored __ Reverse rotary
n - X NW \‘ 8. Use: X_Domestic __ Public spply  __ Industry
W T )G E 330' __ lrrigation __ Alr conditioning __ Stock
T ' i / —_lawn __ Oil field water. __ Other
== S}” I S.E -T & < 2% 9. Caning: MatericF 1251 Height: below
] i . Throagpd WeldedGLUSwace
S . RMP. rvc vw.igm _1_, 8 _tbs. /h
P, 1 Mile m@f"/ Dia.—Sin. o126 p. dqnh'WG" m&w& or
5. Type and color of material From | To |Dia.——in. to— ft. depthigage No
10. S Manuf 's name
Clay 0| 35| Dis.—5 in
é 4 /1 A Length 20 Ft
Sd med 35| b4 ng::u 176 o108 &
#. and ft.
Clay Ll | 96| Gravel pack? &S Size range of material_3=1/% __
Sd rock 96 101 | 11 Static water level: ' mo./day/yr.
07 ft. balow land surface Date -
12. Pumping level below lond surfaces:
Sd coarse 101 o5 bty M. g ot .
Fine sd clay 107 120 ft. after _ hrs. ing g.p.m.
Estimated maximum yield Lg.p.ﬂ.
Clay 120 | 132] 13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.
v Y X _No Date
Sd_rock 132 | 140 14, well heod completion:
_X_ Pitless adapter e Inches above grade
Fine sd clay 140 | 152 15. Well grouted? YES ,
With:X__ Neat nt Bentonite _____ Concrete
Sd coarse 152 | 160 Depth: From OM.;, e 18 r
16. source of nation:
B4, xock 160} 166 ft. Eb'b;"_ mmﬁ:-l Type .S.QIU&.
Sd coarse 166 | 169 Wall disinfacted upon completion? X Yes ____No
17. Pump: —_ Not installed =
Sd rock 169 17}# Manufacturer's name
Modol number .. Volts
Sd coarse 17’+ 195 lanaﬂlof&w pipe _léL ft. capacity _12_ pom.
Type: ;
Clay 195| 196] X__ submersible — Turbine
et ____ Reciprocati
Sd rock H (Use @ second sheet If nesded) 196 | 207| " Cemmifugal ~___ Other ¥ g
18. Elevation: 19. Remarks:  ©1AY SAY 208 2121 2. Water well contracter's cartification:
Sla,y 212 This well wos drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Topography: ! . a s
o BROK 217
. Slope N S
X uplond Z?G 5 @' Op()) £
p— N

Forward the white, blue and pink capies to the Department of Health and Environment

®zg BT

MW ET

|




44,026

I, We, will not oppose the application by Scott County, Kansas for
a 15 acre feet industrial well located within the .5 mile range of file
number 28165 and 22827.

Signature

Blie v Yhaiues

Print Name

Does your property have a domestic well?

" vEs

NO

e

SCANNED

ocT10204

S DEPTOFAGRICULTURE




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office
MEMORANDUM
TO: File DATE: October 7, 2014
FROM: Mitch French, i V% RE: Water Right, File No. 49026
ESI
—NMO 2] —

On October GPS coordinates were obtained for the above mentioned well. These coordinates are
38.49606/100.89774 (+/- 9*) and are to be used for finding the distance to this prcpmad IND well to
the neighboring wells.

Vested water right SC 014 is located at 38.49770/100.89175 (+/- 8°). This well is 1815’ fo the east
of the proposed well.

A Domestic well is located at 38.49720/ 100.89436 (+/- 13%). This domestic well is located 1053’ to

the cast of the proposed well. 52?1,.’/ ( Yol ;A/ e | e/

Vested water right SC 018 is located at 38.48983/100.89680 (+/- 10%). This well is 2285’ to the
southeast of the proposed well.

A Domestic well is located at 38.48953/100.89720 (+/- 11°). This domesttc well is located 2'&83’ to
the southeast of the proposed well. 248¢'n *' 1,94 oS 19 mommi
Water right 25609 does not appear to be in use. 1t is located at 38.49220/100.90023 (0 fhis
well is located 1576’ to the southwest of the proposed well,

Water right 14483 is located at 38.49432/100.90099 (+/- 12’). This well is located 1126’ to the
somhwest of the proposed well.

?Water right 224 is located at 38.49779/100,90695 (+/- 9°). This well is located 2710 to the west of
the proposed well.

Located near water right 224 is a windmill that does not appear to be in use. It is located at
38.49807/100.90722 (+/-12). This well is located 2810 west of ﬂée' pr osed well,

/ .
S9N § 5375 W —~
Water right 36808 is located at 38.49289/100.90679 (+/- 12’). This well is located 2836 fo the |
southwest of the proposed well.




KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form

Page 1 of 2

May Be 1T
WAs 2e OM ) —

WATER WXL PLUGGING RECCRD Foms WWCEP XSA 8201212

ll LOCATION OF WATER WELL: _Fractien Scction  Kumber Towmship Nusber Range Kumer
e, M Su
tounty: & Corff FE VR P ig 19 Ja

gistuste and direction from nesrast town or ity street address of well if lecated within city?

3] VATER WELL OWHER: MOaha, £ Barry

RRE, St. Addrees, Sax #: Lok U otar Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Ressurees
City, State, 2P Code : Seay &k KS L7 Agolitation Humbers

ﬂ WARK WELL'S LOCATION WITH :l DEPTH OF RELL .o o B ieuiesinarnnnnnsfte
AR igs [N SECTION BON:
N VELL'S STatic waTer LeveL. A4 ... .0t
| UELL 1AS USED AS:
'Y ke S5 public Water Supply 9 Dewatering
freigatien & Oil Field Water Suppty 10 Monitoring wetl
3 feediot 7 Loun and Garden Only 11 Injection Well
u xm l E 4 [ndustrial B Alr Conditioning 12 QR oo s oo s apmsnabnssnsi
e Voo ] Vag a chemicalsbocteriological somple eubaitted to Deportment? Yes....ho.X.
| | 1f yes, masdaysyr Soxple sas SUBMERTOd. .. ceerarenrninnenare
water Woll Disinfoctod: Yes. ..., Ho..X..
$
j TYPE GF BLANK CASING USED:
3 R (SR) S Nrought 7 Fidergless 9 Qther (specify below)
P 4 ABS & Asbestos-Cament & Conorote Tile IR SR SRR RAS KBS ANEE RN PRR SRS Eman PaP e

Blonk cosiog dianeter......fi...in.  Wee cosing pullod? Yes .. Nowiaess 1f yes, Now mshesrasresnsse
Coakng height sbove or bolow land SUFFASE.. o3 . earsnsrarresifls

ﬂ GROUT PLUK RATEREAL: 2 Cenont arobt 3 Bentenite & ORROF. ... coiiceriresraninaransans
Grouz Plug [ntorvals:  Fram. & ft. to.B..ft., Frofe....ofte 10 .ooo..ft, Fromo.... Bo....oft.

what s the neorest source of possible contanination:

1 Sgptic tonk & Seepage pit 11 fuel storage 16 Other {(specify below)

2 Sewor lings 7 Pit privy 12 Fortitizer storege ...l S B SRR R
3 Watertight sewer Lines 8 Sewage lagoon 13 Insecticide storage

4 Lateral lings 9 Feedyard 16 Abandensd woter well

5 Cose Pool 10 Livestock pens 15 0§l well/Gas well

Direction from kell? vvevvvecenrneromeanan-n oW MRy FE6L2 wuvusnscarranenirarnns

FROM i PLUGG ENG HATEREALS
53 & |lompacted Subsoif
) 3 Mool Comomd |
z2 | o

Tep Sonl

j CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDCWNER’S CERTIFICATION:This sater well wos plugged under my jurisdictiom and was coopletred
on ¢mosdaysyesrd. £0.7.872.27... ... and this rocord is truc to the bost of my knowledge and belief. Xansas
Water Mell Contractor?s Litonse KO ciseesssnreavansss  THis Hoter Hell Record was completed on {mo/doy/ycar)

reavsirey e P T Y

SR EERNEASUERIREI S ans eunsagns r the business neme of ... .
by{sigmmm%m'?m%............................

R T N PR

IHSTRUCTICHS: Use typowrritor or okl pofm‘/m. Plenge press firaly ond print clearly. Please fill in blanks,

wicorline or circle the corrcet answors. Send top throe copics to Konsss Departnant of Health and Environsent,
Suroou of Water, Topoko, Xengse 66620-0001. Tolophone: 9137206-3565. Sond one to Water Well Ouner ard retain

on0 for your rocords.

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2.scanpage?well_1d=310573

9/9/2016



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWCS5 Form

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014
Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2.scanpage?well 1id=310573
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: November 10, 2014
FROM: Erin McGrogan RE: Application File No. 49,026

Scott County has filed the above referenced application proposing to appropriate 4.887 million gallons (15
acre-feet) of groundwater per calendar year at a rate of diversion not to exceed 600 gallons per minute for industrial
use. The applicant requested 60 day to located the proposed point of diversion and resubmitted the application to
DWR on May 19, 2014 with the proposed point of diversion and a test hole log for the location. The purposed point
of diversion is located within the boundaries of the Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 1 and
the Whitewoman Creek basin.

The requested quantity of 4.887 million gallons is for providing water for highway construction on county
roads within Scott County. The applicant stated that the water will be hauled to various locations throughom the
county for road construction projects throughout the calendar year. The justification for this proposed use is based
on the quantity used for county highway construction at 200,000 to 300,000 gallons per mile. The county provided
several pages of additional information for water purchased from the city of Scott City from years 2009 through
2012

The point of diversion is located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 32 West, Scott County. :

The source of supply for the water appears to be in the Ogallala formation (211) based on the submitted well
log and identification of wells in the near vicinity.

The Garden City Field Office staff performed a site investigation and identified all wells located within the one-
half mile area. (See memorandum dated October 7, 2014)

The application is subject to spacing criteria based on K. A.R. 5-21-3 (a) which is based on the source of
supply. For the proposed point of diversion the required spacing is 2,640 feet (one-half mile) for non-domestics and
1,320 feet for domestics. There are a total of eight non-domestic groundwater wells located within a one-half mile
radius of the proposed point of diversion. All of the non-domestic well owners signed well spacing exemption
approval forms from the applicant. There are a total of two domestic owners that signed well spacing approval
forms; both of these well owners also had signed non-domestic well forms. The non-domestic water rights located
within one-half mile are Vested Water Right File Nos. 14,18, Water Right File Nos 3,885; 3,888; 14,483; 22,827;
25,609, and 28,165 with several having point of diversion overlaps.

A copy of the application was sent to the Groundwater Management District No. 1 on August 27, 2014 with
additional information on well spacing issues. The District requested several extensions in order to clanfy nearby
well locations with the applicant. On October 2, 2014 the District recommended approval of the application with a
recommendation for a waiver of well spacing based on K. A.R. 5-21-3 and a waiver of K.A.R. 5-21-4 A-D for the 15
acre-feet criteria failing to meet the requirement of a two-mile radius. The proposed point of diversion is located less
than the required two-mile radius to Water Right File No. 44,773 which is authorized the quantity of 11 acre-feet and
identified as a 15 acre-feet exemption.

In an e-mail dated November 5, 2014 from Mike Meyers, Water Commissioner, Garden City Fte!d Office, Mr.

Meyer indicated that he would refrain from making a recommendation based on the waivers recommended by the |
Groundwater Management District. .

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706¢, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user to
install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read at an}i
time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R 5-1-12. If any chemical o
foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need to be msta!ief
A rate of 100 gallons per minute has been proposed, so a water level measurement tube will be required on th

well.



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office
MEMORANDUM
TO: File DATE: October 7, 2014
FROM: Mitch French, M [PV RE:  Water Right, File No. 49026

ESI

On October GPS coordinates were obtained for the above mentioned well. These coordmétml are
38.49606/100.89774 (+/- 9°) and are to be used for finding the distance to this proposed IND well to
the neighboring wells.

Vested water nght SC 014 is located at 38.49770/100.89175 (+/- 8*). This well is 1815’ to the east
of the propuscd well.

A Domestic well is located at 38.49720/100.89436 (+/- 13°). This domestic well is located 1053 to
the cast of the proposed well.

Vested water right SC 018 is located at 38.48983/100.89680 (+/- 10%). This well is 2285’ to the
southeast of the proposed well.

A Domestic well is located at 38.43953/100.89720 (+/- 11°). This domestic well is located 2383’ !o
the southeast of the proposed well.

Water right 25609 does not appear to be in use. It is located at 38.49220/100.90023 (+-9’). This
waﬂ is located 1576’ to the southwest of the proposed well.

‘Water right 14483 is located at 38.49432/100.90099 (+/- 12°). This well is located 1126’ to the
southwest of !he proposed well.

Water right Z?A is located at 38.49779/100,90695 (+/- 9*), This well is located 2710" to the west o
the proposed well

Located near watcr right 224 is a windmill that does not appear to be in use. It is located at
38.49807/100.90722 (+/-12). This well is located 2810” west of the proposed well.

Water right 36808 is located at 38.49289/100.90679 (+/- 12°). This well is located 2836’ to the

southwest of the proposed well. L
§.71-3- mAK 1270 o @Utﬂﬂmd~ Adeceases dHhe dm"M hd }300‘3{-
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I, We, will not oppose the application by Scott County, Kansas for
a 15 acre feet industrial well located within the .5 mile range of file

number 25609.

Signature

AR+ kg FLiEd Bzfene)/

Print Name

Does your property have a domestic well?

£ YES

NO

e

SCANNED




wo

1, We, will not oppose the application by Scott County, Kan’Sas for
a 15 acre feet industrial well located within the .5 mile range of file
number 14483.

gm I Mg
Signature

s SA. Mk
Print Name SwTT G%M/ 7YV

Does your property have a domestic well?

YES

_X_no

SCANNED

WATER RES oy IRE
RECEIVED £o
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N/
i USE/TYPEWRITER OR BALL
i |POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
& NT CLEARLY.
Y

3

7 i AN e A
/ FAAY,

- \_,() L, ’/ ;7 \
WATER WELL RECORD

KSA 820-1201-1215

Kansas Department of Health and
Environment-Division of Environment

Street address of well location if in city:

City, state, zip code:

{"n\ FAYAY (Water well Contractors)
A Topeka, Kansas 66620
Countly Fraction Section number Township number Range number
1. Location of well:
Scott SW /4 s 4 sEv4 | 18 T 18 s|® 3 ()
2. Distance and direction from necrest town or city: 3. Owner of well: Howard Anderson
Scott City, KS R.R. or street: 810 B . 5th

Scott City, KS 67871

4. Locate with X" in section below:

1 Mile
=

|
|
- NW ==
|
1
|
1
W
|
1

' 1 Mile 1

Sketch map: @
W (
4

e

Xl

6. Bore hole dia. 2 i Completion date

Well depth 205 . 11-25-75

7. __ Cable tool 3 Rotary __ Driven _ Dug
— Hollow rod ___ Jetted __ Bored __ Reverse rotary

8. Use: X Domestic __ Public supply __ Industry
__ lrrigation __ Air conditioning ___ Stock
__ Lawn ___Oil field water. __ Other
9. Casing: Materlc;Pl-.ar.&n_ {Height: @l below
Threaded Welded Glllﬁ'Surfuca —_— in.
rwp_ X pve 'Welghr L bs./ft.

Dia. _§_m Iolaé.fr depth'WolI Thnckness inches or

5. Type and color of material From To |Dig.—in.to ft. depth jgage No.
10. Screen: Manufacturer's name
il
Cla,y 701 1 e RMP Dia. 5 in.
@/gauze_l{%é_ Length
Cla.y Sd:Y 70 1 100 set between 9 ft. and 205 ﬂ.
; ft. and
Sd med 1.00 110 Gravel pack?.l_s Size range of mu!cnal_LlL
11. Static water level: mo./day/yr.
Cla‘y de 110 1120 ft. below land surface Date 411-
[ 12. Pumping level below land surfaces:
Y2 120 1135 ft. after _1___ hrs. pumping J0: g.p.m.
Cla,y 1 3 5 1 37 ft. after hrs, 1ﬂmping g.p.m.
Estimated maxi yield g.p.m.
Gvp 127 | 424 | 13- Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.
- Yes _X No Date
Clay l% 152 | 14. Well head completion:
X __ Pitless adap Inches above grade
Med sd 152 1160115, well grouted? _yeS
With: X__ Neat t Bentonite Concrete
Clay 160 16 Depth: From 0 ke A5
16 Negrest source of possible contamination:
Fine sd cl 2y 1“3 170 TE Direction __..__k Type Sﬂpiiic_
8d coarse 1n0 | 187 WoH disinfected upon completion? _x.___ Yes No
' 17. Pump: — Not installed
Fine sd cla.y 187 193 Manufacturer's name
Model number 50 HP 2. Volts 220
S5d _rock 1973 | 1QL | Length of drop pipe A40 o« capacity -lo-g.p.m.
Type:
Sd coarse 194 | 204 | X submersible — Turbine
— Jet — Reciprocating
Yello (Use a second sheet if needed) 20l 295 ____ Centrifugal ___ Other
18. Elevation: 19. Remarks: y 20. Water well contractor's certification:
(:‘ L L This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
- is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Topography: — Y
Hill (} i
Slope N !
X Upland
Valley

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Mi-1023

Il

/1 v/1 o8¢
Ismrms P7 @TE

71



Report DateFriday, September 9 2016

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 14483 00
#HH R R R R R R R R R R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 14483 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
4286 Feet North and 3640 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 18 T 18S R 32W
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 224 00 IRR NK G 1950 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 50.00 50.00 AF
A 3885 00 IRR NK G 5138 -- SE SE NE ----- ----- 7 18 32W 1 408.00 175.00 AF
Same 2894 -- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2

Same 4485 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5

A__ 3886 00 IRR NK G 4743 -- SW NE NW 4290 3220 13 18 33w 11 247.00 247.00 AF
A 3888 00 IRR NK G 2894 -- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 214.00 87.20 AF
A__ 5554 D2 IRR NK G 1950 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 100.00 100.00 AF
A__ 7854 00 MUN NK G 2875 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 29.00 14.83 AF
Same 3338 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1 249.01 77.67 AF
A__ 11745 00 IRR NK G 3811 -- NW NW SW 2568 5194 7 18 32W 3 436.00 436.00 AF
A__ 14483 00 IRR NK G* 0 -- SW NE NW 4286 3640 18 18 32W 9 84.00 84.00 AF
A__ 15831 00 MUN MM G 2875 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 1384.07 1384.07 AF
Same 3338 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1

Same 3649 -- SW NE SE 1560 798 13 18 33W 2

Same 4478 -- SE NW SE 1560 1960 13 18 33W 10

A 22827 00 IRR NK G 2050 -- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 291.00 .00 AF
A__ 25609 00 IRR NK G 798 -- NW SE NW 3530 3400 18 18 32W 8 43.00 43.00 AF
A 28165 00 IRR NK G 2894 -- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 92.00 92.00 AF
Same 4485 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5 82.00 82.00 AF
Same 2050 -- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 146.00 .00 AF
A__ 28310 00 STK NK G 3398 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 21.97 19.74 AF
A__ 36808 00 IRR NK G 1671 -- -- CE NE 3903 80 13 18 33W 6 76.00 76.00 AF
A__ 40515 00 STK NK G 3398 -- NW NW SW 2330 4640 7 18 32W 8 33.60 4.88 AF
A 49026 00 IND KE G 1152 -- NE NE NW 4899 2674 18 18 32W 12 15.00 15.00 AF
T__ 20127562 MF IRR GY G 1950 -- SE SE SE 160 80 12 18 33W 3 750.00 .00 AF
vsC 1 00 MUN AA G 2875 -- -- NW SW 1578 4600 18 18 32W 11 214.82 214.82 AF
Same 3338 -- SE NE SE 1560 270 13 18 33W 1

vsc 14 00 IRR AA G 2894 -- SW SE SE 230 1017 7 18 32W 2 250.00 250.00 AF
Same 4485 -- SE SW NE 3018 1531 7 18 32W 5

vscC 17 00 IRR AA G 4798 -- SW NW SW ----- ----- 17 18 32W 2 192.00 192.00 AF
vsC 18 00 IRR AA G 2050 -- SW NE NE 2660 2415 18 18 32W 7 120.00 120.00 AF
vsC 19 00 IRR AA G 3475 -- SE NW SE 1580 1490 18 18 32W 2 130.00 130.00 AF
vsC 20 00 IRR AA G 3475 -- SE NW SE 1580 14590 18 18 32W 2 24.20 24.20 AF
vscC 34 00 IRR AA G 4743 -- SW NE NW 4290 3220 13 18 33W 11 120.00 120.00 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 15.00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = 1384.07 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1589.32 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = 1051.02 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 4039.41 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.



<Jan 220 2015 2:44PM Scott County No. 8735 P ¢

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607 (b), without further notice to the
parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not filed as set forth below.

Request for Hearing. According to KA.R. 5-14-3(c), any party who desires a hearing must submit a request
within 15 days after the date shown on the Cerlificate of Service attached to this Order. Filing a request for a
hearing will give you the opportunity to submit additional facts for consideration, contest any findings made by the
Chief Engineer or present any other information you believe should be considered in this matter. A timely-filed
request for hearing will stay the deadline for requesting administrative review of this Order pending the outcome of
the hearing.

Petition for Review. The applicant, if aggrieved by this Order, may petition for administrative review, pursuant
fo K.S.A. 828-711(c) and K.S A. 82a-1901 (a). The petition must be filed within 30 days sfter the date shown on the
Certificate of Service attached to this Order and must set forth the basis for the review, unless stayed by the timely
filing of a request for hearing.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be submitted to the
attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan,
Kangas 66502, Fax: (785) 564-6777. - : ‘

in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

& i
3‘0 \OQ?‘Q". ’ v 2
&/ NS .
§ S oW, BARFELD @ 3 David"W* ld, P.E.
£ 5 oNoN. " Pl Chief Engineer
% % ' oiER ENGWNEER g H Division of Waler Resources
‘,2 \ Sad Kansas Department of Agriculture
2, . SO
Y O w"ﬁ“‘
State of Kansas ) %y, ARTIENT o

) S Hunamun”
County of Riley )

\
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this cQL'.-.r'd'ay of o M\Q-(_ ,

2014, by David W, Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Walz Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.
e

( Notary Public

{ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

day of W , BOIS | nereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application
and Permit to Proceed, for File No. 49,026, dated ﬂw . ,:?3) ,;0/4/) was mailed postage prepaid, first class,
US mail to the following:

SCOTT COUNTY KANSAS
ATTN JAMES MINNOX
303 COURT STREET
SCOTT CTY KS 67871

WITH PHOTOCOPIES TO
GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE
GMD NO. 1




Phone: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777
Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov
www.agriculture ks.gov

1320 Research Park Drive " s
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture

Jackie McClaskey. Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

SCOTT COUNTY GOLF ASSOICATION
PO BOX 541
SCOTT CITY KS 67871 July 18, 2016

RE: File No. 14483
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file
number referred to above has been received:

[] place of use PD
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications
awaiting processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand
in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved.
You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water
as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change
from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is
necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation
of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten
to_appropriate water from_any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate

water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate

water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement
not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate
offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file,
please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

it/

{

Brent A Turney, L.G.

Change Applications Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program sCANNED
BAT: DLW
pc: GARDEN CITY Field Office GMD 1
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Water Right File No. 14,483 Change in Point of Diversion
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Scott County makes every effort to produce and publish
the most current and accurate information possible. This
information is furnished as a public service. The information
must be accepted and used by the recipient with the
understanding that the data was developed and collected
for the purpose of developing property valuations, using the
iteria of fair market value, as required by the State of Kansas.
The Appraised Value and Tax Information are updated at
different times during the year and, therefore, may not always
reflect same year values. Scott County assumes no liability
whatsoever associated with the use or misuse of such data,
and disclaims any representation or warranty regarding the
completeness or accuracy of the data.

Note: Acreage and Square Footage data shown are
approximate and may not be consistent with records
maintained for appraisal purposes.
©2013 Scott County, Kansas Government.

Data sources: Scott County, Kansas Government, Kansas
L@&@@ 1’(1]:@73@@%@ Geospatial Commons (DASC), U.S. Ceﬁsus, esri.




Water Right File No. 14,483 Change in Point of Diversion
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Water Right File No. 14,483 Change in Point of Diversion
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Water Right File No. 14,483 Change in Point of Diversion
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